


THRU WALL AC COOL ONLY SPECIFICATIONS 
Model GCTTW-10CRA1 GCTTW-10CRA2 GCTTW-12CRA1 GCTTW-12CRA2 GCTTW-14CRA2 

Capacity 10K 10K 12K 12K 14K 

Power supply Ph-V-Hz 1Ph-115V-60Hz 1Ph, 230/208V, 60Hz 1Ph-115V-60Hz 1Ph, 230/208V, 60Hz 1Ph, 230/208V, 60Hz 

Cooling 

RATED Capacity Btu/h 1000 10000/9800 12000 12000/11600 14000/13600 

RATED EER Btu/w.h,w/w 10.7 10.7 10.6 10.6 9.4 

RATED CEER Btu/w.h,w/w 10.6 10.6 10.5 10.5 9.3/9.5 

RATED Input W 940 940/920 1130 1130/1090 1490/1450 

RATED Current A 8.3 4.2/4.5 10.1 5.1/5.4 6.7/7.2 

Standby power W 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 

Moisture Removal  L//h 1.25 1.25 1.7 1.7 2.15 

Max. input consumption W 1200 1200 1400 1400 2000 

Max. current A 12 6 13.5 7.5 10 

Starting current A 36 20 54 27 34.5 

Refrigerant type (R410A) g 540 560 630 630 630 

Indoor air flow (Hi/Med/Lo) m3/h 420/390/360 450/420/390 470/440/410 450/420/390 450/420/390 

1 m3/h = 0.588 ft3/min CFM 247/229/212 265/247/229 276/259/241 265/247/229 265/247/229 

Indoor noise level (Hi/Med/Lo) dB(A) 57/55/53 58/56/54 60/58/56 60/58/56 61/59/57 

Outdoor air flow (Hi/Med/Lo) m3/h 700/660/620 730/680/640 760/710/660 760/710/660 760/710/660 

Outdoor noise level (Hi/Med/Lo) dB(A) 66/64/62 66/64/62 68/66/64 68/66/64 69/67/65 

Plug type 14#x3 / LCDI 14#x3 / LCDI 14#x3 / LCDI 14#x3 / LCDI 14#x3 / LCDI 

Plug Face (NEMA#  5-15P 6-15P 5-15P 6-15P 6-15P 

Power Cord Length mm 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 

Power Cord Length ft 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.9 

Control type Remote Control Remote Control Remote Control Remote Control Remote Control 

Application area (Cooling EPA) sq. ft 400-450 400-450 450-550 450-550 550-700 

Dimension(W*D*H) 
mm 615x515x369 615x515x369 615x515x369 615x515x369 615x515x369 

in 24.21x20.28x14.53 24.21x20.28x14.53 24.21x20.28x14.53 24.21x20.28x14.53 24.21x20.28x14.53 

Packing   (W*D*H) 
mm 705x675x416 705x675x416 705x675x416 705x675x416 705x675x416 

in 27.76x26.57x16.38 27.76x26.57x16.38 27.76x26.57x16.38 27.76x26.57x16.38 27.76x26.57x16.38 

Net/Gross weight 
Kg 33.5/39 33.5/39 34/40 34/40 34.5/40.5 

lbs 73.85/86 73.85/86 74.96/88.18 74.96/88.18 76.06/89.29 

Packing   (W*D*H) mm 705x685x465 705x685x465 705x685x465 705x685x465 705x685x465 

Gross weight Kg 39.7 39.7 40.7 40.7 41.2 

Loading quantity 20’ /40’ /40'HQ Pieces 120/255/306 120/255/306 120/255/306 120/255/306 120/255/306 

THRU WALL AC WITH ELECTRIC HEAT 
Model GCTTW-08ERA1 GCTTW-10ERA2 GCTTW-12ERA2 GCTTW-14ERA2 

Capacity 8K 10K 12K 12K 
Power supply Ph-V-Hz 1Ph-115V-60Hz 1Ph, 230/208V, 60Hz 1Ph, 230/208V, 60Hz 1Ph, 230/208V, 60Hz 

Cooling 

RATED Capacity Btu/h 8000 10000/9800 12000/11600 14000/13600 
RATED EER Btu/w.h,w/w 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.4 
RATED CEER Btu/w.h,w/w 9.6 9.6 9.6 10.5 
RATED Input W 810 1030/1000 1230/1190 1490/1450 
RATED Current A 7.2 4.6/4.9 10.1 5.1/5.4 
Standby power W 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 

Heating 

RATED Capacity Btu/h 4200 10600/8600 10600/8600 10600/8600 
RATED Input (Heater) W 1320 3500 3500 3500 
Total Input W 1450 3450/2850 3450/2850 3450/2850 
RATED Current A 12.5 15/13.5 15/13.5 15/13.5 

Moisture Removal  L/h 0.75 1.2 1.65 2.15 
Max. input consumption W 1100 1300 1700 2000 
Max. current A 11 7 8.5 10 
Starting current A 31.5 21 29 34.5 
Refrigerant type (R410A) g 410 560 630 630 
Indoor air flow (Hi/Med/Lo) m3/h 450/420/390 470/440/410 470/440/410 450/420/390 

1 m3/h = 0.588 ft3/min CFM 265/247/229 276/259/241 276/259/241 265/247/229 
Indoor noise level (Hi/Med/Lo) dB(A) 56/54/52 59/57/55 60/58/56 61/59/57 
Outdoor air flow (Hi/Med/Lo) m3/h 730/680/640 760/710/660 760/710/660 760/710/660 
1 m3/h = 0.588 ft3/min ft3/min 429/400/376 447/417/388 447/417/388 447/417/388 
Outdoor noise level (Hi/Med/Lo) dB(A) 65/63/62 66/64/62 68/66/64 69/67/65 
Plug type 12#x3 / LCDI 12#x3 / LCDI 12#x3 / LCDI 12#x3 / LCDI 

Plug Face (NEMA#  5-15P 6-20P 6-20P 6-20P 
Power Cord Length mm 1450 1450 1450 1450 
Power Cord Length ft 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 
Control type Remote Control Remote Control Remote Control Remote Control 
Application area (Cooling EPA) sq. ft 300-350 400-450 450-550 550-700 

Dimension(W*D*H) 
mm 615x515x369 615x515x369 615x515x369 615x515x369 

in 24.21x20.28x14.53 24.21x20.28x14.53 24.21x20.28x14.53 24.21x20.28x14.53 

Packing   (W*D*H) 
mm 705x675x416 705x675x416 705x675x416 705x675x416 

in 27.76x26.57x16.38 27.76x26.57x16.38 27.76x26.57x16.38 27.76x26.57x16.38 

Net/Gross weight 
Kg 30/36 34/39.5 34.5/40.5 35/41 
lbs 66.14/79.37 75/87.08 76.06/89.29 77.16/90.39 

Packing   (W*D*H) mm 705x685x465 705x685x465 705x685x465 705x685x465 
Gross weight Kg 36.7 40.2 41.2 41.7 
Loading quantity 20’ /40’ /40'HQ Pieces 120/255/306 120/255/306 120/255/306 120/255/306 


